A meeting of the State Construction Industry Licensing Board, Division of Electrical Contractors was
held on March 24, 2005 at 237 Coliseum Drive, Macon, Georgia.

The following members were present :

Hal Cosper, Chairman
Al Scales

Tommy Y oung

Lin Rogers

Michael Miller

Others present:

Darren Mickler, Executive Director
Lori Skipper, Board Secretary

Cyndi Houser, Application Specialist
Sharon Harrison, Board Secretary
Jackie Turner, Assistant Chief Deputy
Jeffrey Clements, Staff Attorney
Robert Renjel, Board Attorney

Hal Cosper declared a quorum was present and called the meeting to order at 9:04 am.

Mr. Mike Miller moved, seconded by Tommy Y oung, and the Division voted to enter into Executive
Session in accordance with O.C.G.A. 43-1-2 (k) and 43-1-19 (h) to deliberate on applications, and
enforcement matters. Voting in favor of the motion were division members, Hal Cosper, Lin Rogers
and Al Scales. The division concluded Executive Session in order to vote on these matters and
continue with the public session.

Lin Rogers moved, Al Scales seconded and the division voted to approve the minutes of the February
3, 2005 meeting.

Tommy Young moved, seconded by Lin Rogers and the division voted to approve the following
actions:

Roger Wayne Kennard, applicant — To consider information provided by Mr. Kennard in his
appearance before the board in support of his application.

Melvin Yoder, applicant — To consider information provided by Mr. Y oder in his appearance before
the board in support of his application

Calvin Linzy Hamby, docket number 2005-0398 — To accept signed Cease & Desist Order.

Juan Carlos Villaveces-Duran, docket number 2005-0400 — To accept signed Cease & Desist
Order.




EC030021
EC030026
EC030039
EC030042
EC030064
EC040046
EC040049
EC040054
EC050040
EC050054
EC050055
EC050057

- To close case.
- Refer to Legdl.
- Refer to Legdl.
- To close case.
- Refer to Legal.
- Refer to Legal.
- To close case.
- To close case.
- To close case.
- To close case.
- To close case.
- To close case

To approvethefollowing applicantsfor license based on reciprocity:

EN213947
EN213948
ENZ213949
ENZ213950
EN213951
EN213952
EN213953
EN213954
EN213955
EN213956
EN213957
EN213958

To approvetheresultsof the March 9, 2005 examination results and issue Electrical Non-
Restricted Licenses to those applicants obtaining a passing scor e of 70 or above. Thefollowing

Darry Lee Creasman
Ken F Daugherty
John Jeffrey Davis
Jacquelyn K Fink
Danid Frank Grant
Kirkland J Graves

Thomas Patrick Jeffers
Wyman Douglas L eggette

Gerard M McCarthy
Jack Laborn Phillips
Ronald R Sparks

Charles Barry Sutton

licenses wer e issued:

EN213946
EN213960
EN213961
EN213962
EN213963
EN213964
EN213965
EN213966
EN213967
EN213968
EN213969
EN213970
EN213971
EN213972
EN213973
EN213974

Turpin, Colby Lamar
Goss, Chad

Abee, Jason Shane
Ajose, Babatunde Harrison
Arnold, John Randall
Austin, Rodney Wayne
Barnett, Kevin Lee
Bates, Ronnie Lee
Bazemore, David Randall
Bell, James Neal, Jr
Bennett, Kyle Granger
Black, Ronald Gabriel
Bowman, Elston Mack
Bradham, Earl Dewayne
Cannon, Billy F

Dean, Ricky Lamar

EN214004
EN214005
EN214006
EN214007
EN214008
EN214009
EN214010
EN214011
EN214012
EN214013
EN214014
EN214015
EN214016
EN214017
EN214018
EN214019

Lawson, Jay Durrell
Lowe, Michael Stephen
McCranie, Joshua Earl
McDaniel, Jeffrey Steven
Middleton, Dennis Ray
Miller, Randall Lynn
Miller, Steven Casey
Moon, Jason Charles
Murray, Erick Michael
Nation, Daniel Harrison
Norris, Joe Ben, Jr
Passmore, Chad William
Patterson, Larry Russell
Paz Soldan, Pedro Martin
Permenter, James T Jr
Poplin, John Andrew



EN213975
EN213976
EN213977
EN213978
EN213979
EN213980
EN213981
EN213982
EN213983
EN213984
EN213985
EN213986
EN213987
EN213988
EN213989
EN213990
EN213991
EN213992
EN213993
EN213994
EN213995
EN213996
EN213997
EN213998
EN213999
EN214000
EN214001
EN214002
EN214003

To approvetheresults of the March 9, 2005 examination results and issue Electrical Restricted
Licensesto those applicants obtaining a passing score of 70 or above. Thefollowing licenses
wer e issued:

ER101998
ER101999
ER102000
ER102001
ER102002
ER102003
ER102004
ER102005
ER102006
ER102007
ER102008
ER102009
ER102010
ER102011
ER102012

Durkin, Jeremy Robert
Ellis, Joshua Felton
Fowler, Ben Arge

Fricks, William Randall
Glidewell, Lemuel Wymer
Glover, Jeffrey Alan
Godfrey, James Keith
Green, James Jessie
Hammett, Ashley R
Hand, Thomas Alexander
Harris, Larry Matthew
Hartsfield, James Eugene
Hayman, Gerry F

Henry, Michael Keith
Hodge, Michael William
Holder, Mark Thomas
Jackson, Barry Damont
Johnson, Stephen James
Johnson, William Richard, Jr
Jones, Damon Shane
Jones, James Larry
Justice, Jerry Uwe
Justice, Ricky

Kennard, Jack Clarence
Key, Jason Lee

Kierbow, Jerry Matthew
Knowles, Jeffrey Harrison
Laflamme, Stephen John
Langston, Alvin Hayden

Bailey, Daniel Lee
Batty, Louis Stephen

Chapman, Johnny Darrell

Davis, Randi Dion
Goss, Charles Bradley

Henderson, James Scott

Hodge, William F

Holland, Charles Michael

Martin, James William

Meyer, Matthew Joseph

O'Neal, James Gregory
Poyer, David Delbert
Ratkowski, David L
Shumate, Arthur Kevin
Fowler, Jason Hoyt

EN214020
EN214021
EN214022
EN214023
EN214024
EN214025
EN214026
EN214027
EN214028
EN214029
EN214030
EN214031
EN214032
EN214033
EN214034
EN214035
EN214036
EN214037
EN214038
EN214039
EN214040
EN214041
EN214042
EN214043
EN214044
EN214045
EN214046
EN214047
EN214048

Powell, Brian Keith
Puckett, Griffin Keith
Raines, Tony Marvin
Reagan, Anthony Arnold
Rodina, Horatiu

Scott, William James
Shadix, Claude E
Smith, James Matthew
Smith, Zackery Gerome
Southerland, Randall G
Stewart, Mark Anthony
Taunton, Pierce L, Jr
Taylor, Gregory Thomas
Taylor, Harold Bryant
Taylor, Russell Wilson
Terry, James Gordon
Thompson, Douglas F
Tolbert, Andrew Scott
Tucker, Harold Ray
Turner, Michael W, Jr
Valentine, Patrick Corey
Vance, Michale Lee
Watkins, Kevin Dwayne
Watson, Bryan Weldon
Wesley, Paul Rollin
White, Joseph Edward
Wilson, Timothy Wade
Witt, David L

Yoo, Chang Kyun



Thedivision considered the following correspondence and items of information:
Wanda Jackson presented the 2004 annual report from the Examination Department.
Robert Renjel, board attorney, presented a status report from the Attorney General’s office.
Letter from Cathy Cox concerning funding for SB124 was discussed.

Date and place was set as May 5, 2005 at 40 Capital Square SW, Third floor, Atlanta for agency
review of case EC050028.

There being no further business, Lin Rogers moved, Hal Cosper seconded and the division voted to
adjournthe meeting at 11:30 am.
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